Auditors for the FY 2024-25 are given below: 

Rupees in (` INR) 

Particulars  Amount 

Services as statutory auditors (including quarterly audits) 2,25,000 

Tax audit NIL 

Services for tax matters NIL 

Other matters 1,00,000 

out-of-pocket expenses 0 

Total 3,25,000 

Amount in words: Three Lakh Twenty-Five Thousand Only/- 

VI. OTHER DISCLOSURE 

Particulars  Regulations  Details Website link for details/policy 

Related party 

transactions 

Regulation 23 

of SEBI Listing 

Regulations 

and as defined 

under the Act 

There is no material related 

party transactions during the